Agilent InfinityLab Poroshell120
Tetrodotoxin, TTX
TTX
 TTX  ODS
 (Hydrophilic Interaction Chromatography, HILIC)
TTX  Agilent
InfinityLab Poroshell120  HILIC 3 HILIC HILIC-OH5 HILIC-Z
Key words: Poroshell120, HILIC LC/MS MRM
Authors
2
HILIC
 LC
 LC
 Agilent InfinityLab
Poroshell120  HILIC
 HILIC
HILIC-OH5
 HILIC-Z
TTX
 HILIC
TTX
TTX UV
 LC-MS/MS
3  HILIC
TTX  LC-MS/MS
HILIC
 TTX
TTX  HILIC-Z
.
1 mg  TTX 0.1  10 mL
 100 ppm TTX
0.1―1000 ppb LC B
100 mM
A B 10
HPLC
 Agilent InfinityLab
LC (p/n 5067-5965)
 Agilent InfinityLab  LC
(p/n 5067-5966)
 2 mL  (p/n
5182-0716)
 Agilent PTFE/
(p/n 5190–7024)
 Agilent 250 µL
(p/n 5181–8872)
 Agilent InfinityLab 1,000 mL (p/n
9301-6526)
 Agilent A-Line GL45 3
1 (p/n 5043-1219)
 Agilent 1290 Infinity II  G7120A
 Agilent 1290 Infinity II  G7167B
 Agilent 1290 Infinity II
G7116B
 Agilent 6470 LC/MS
 Agilent MassHunter Workstation Software LC/MS Data
Acquition
 Agilent MassHunter Workstation Software Navigator
 Agilent MassHunter Workstation Software Quantitative
Analysis
 Agilent MassHunter Workstation Software Optimizer
Version
MRM
 MassHunter Optimizer Fragmentor, Collision
Energy  10 ppm TTX
(FIA)-MS/MS
LC
 TTX 3
70 80 90 B
 TTX
90 B TTX 70 B
HPLC
InfinityLab Poroshell HILIC 2.1 x 100 mm, 2.7 µm
(p/n 695775-901)
InfinityLab Poroshell HILIC-OH5 2.1 x 100 mm, 2.7 µm
(p/n 685775-601)
InfinityLab Poroshell HILIC-Z 2.1 x 100 mm, 2.7 µm
(p/n 685775-924)
 100  10
 0  90
 10  10
 0.1  0.1
FIA: 0.2 mL/min、LC-MS/MS: 0.5 mL/min
FIA 50%B
70、80、90%B
 0
 1
 2
 6
 7
 14
90
90
70
70
90
90
30°C
2 μL
 3
MS
1F = Fragmentor voltage (V)
2CE = Collision energy (eV)
3Relative abundance of FIA-MS/MS analysis
MassHunter Optimizer 4
 MRM MS
 MRM  LC/MS TTX
%B: 70, 80, 90 HILIC-Z HILIC-OH5
HILIC
TTX
.
. HILIC 3
90 B  70 B
 HILIC-Z
.
TTX  HILIC-Z
0.1 1000 ppb  (R2 =
0.99989)
. HILIC-Z  TTX MRM :
302.1 > 302, TTX : 0.1 1000 ppb
N2 300°C 10 L/min
N2 400°C 12 L/min
AJS (Agilent Jet Stream, ESI)
3000 V
FIA-MS/MS Fragmentor: 50―200V. Collision energy: 5―55 eV
MRM MRM F1 CE2 Abundance (%)3
320.1 > 302 170 25 100
320.1 > 162.1 170 45 47
320.1 > 60.1 170 41 13
320.1 > 178 170 45 11
x102
0
x102
0
x102
0
0
Counts (%) vs. Acquisition Time (min)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
H
IL
IC
-Z
70
80
90
x102
0
x102
0
x102
0
H
IL
IC
70
80
90
x102
0
x102
0
x102H
IL
IC
-O
H
5 70
80
90
%B
0
Counts vs. Acquisition Time (min)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
x103
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
H
IL
IC
-Z
x103
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
H
IL
IC
x103
0.5
1
1.5
2
H
IL
IC
-O
H
5
4
Agilent InfinityLab Poroshell120 HILIC 3
HILIC HILIC-OH5 HILIC-Z  TTX
HILIC-Z
HILIC-Z
HILIC-Z  LC-MS/MS  TTX
3
HILIC-Z
 pH pH  3-11
80
0120-477-111
© Agilent Technologies, Inc. 2020
Printed in Japan, September 24, 2020
LC-MS-202009SD-001